
No.510 of 1990. 

c 	icn 19th 	1 

2tpplicant. 

.B.Mohanta, 
S .P .Moharity, 

,G..Namtoar, 

A N D 

iii 	.1 .; .GUPT3M4BE. 	iNiri 

1. hether reporters of local papers may be allowed 
to c 	th juJgmerxt ? 

2 	u 	 to the reporters or not ? 

3. .!hether their lordships wish to see the fair copy 
of the J udoment 7 



_L:'i erit. 

The aeplicant was working as t 	i)JA 

of arianda Biuriria Branch Office. Duriig his service 

for a certain period he was put of f duty on acCouet 

Of a iisciplinary proceeding. After the conclusion 

of the disciplinary proceeding1  he was reinstat 

service but he was not 	e: y 	 fcr 

thepe:iod he was put O F  duty which was price to 

Auust, 1931. Subsequently the applicant informed the 

Postal Authority i.e.InspeCtOr of Post Offices vide 

his letter dtd.14.1,1985 vide 	ire/9 that 

he was aged 	more than 65 years though 1 was 

no record of this date of birth. Acting on this ;the 

local postal authority allowed him to retire ard 

thereafter be mae application for his pensioriary 

beriefit . The applicant in his application has 

averred about providing a house icr 	e th 	x aech Post:. 

Cf: Lcc or which he c'aimed rent bu hs claim was 

efuee. Pe has also averred that he is entitled to ii4)  

uring his put off period, though while claiming the 

relief in pare-S of his applicaYce be has corifi 

&grant of Ex-Gratia gratuity. 

The. 	rari9 rit ha t' rentioried that the 

applicant is entitled to x-gratia gratuity but 

he has to 5ubmit a certificate of fitness from the 

ic competent meal pee 



3. 	 counI :-i the. 	L. 
c 

cant c4ta44 that it is really impossible for the 

:pplicant to obtain a certificate about his state of 

health at a point of time anterior to his retirement 

t 	liose of two to three years. Mr.A.K.Mishra, 

Joior standing co'nsel for the postal depart 

menthas urged that in theservice book of the applicant 

t •L 	UI 	:UI 	 I. 	to that 

)aen 65 years 

:.f age on the date he submitted Annexure-R/9. M There- 

:. ore his submission of the medical certificate has 

been necessary. hat-ever might have been recorded 

- 	 - 	r 

to have attained the age of 65 on the date he 

submitted Annexure-R/9.A statement made by ason 

often operateas -uile here is a case where \nnexure- 

R/9 the applicant appears to have made a statement JzQ 

t 	 L)S-A 

fully 	€4se of its natural rxc±4ie&s . Not only 

that, the postal department accepting that allaed 

him to r etire, this conduct of the postal department 

works as —et'dblc against their subsequent bv44ef@4 for 

medical certificate. 

4. 	 In view of these circumstances, we direct 

that the alicant be paid his x-gratia-gratuity 

as per the rules within one month from thedate of the 

receipt of the cc-y of this judqemerit.The Case is 



accorJirigly disposed o. 

0 04 • S •S.••S•e• • 	 S•••••••• 	 • S S 

Minber(ri:jrni..) 	Wv 7; 	Member (Judic ial) 

Cera1Ad. ist 	ive Tribua1, 
'1 Oittac. erich, ttac,.Hossain. 

/ 

	

	 19.7.91. 
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